## Organization Chart: North Silver Healthcare, Inc., dba Solimar Post Acute

## The Ensign Group, Inc.

100% sole shareholder in Flagstone Healthcare Central LLC (The Ensign Group, Inc. does not manage, operate or control Flagstone Healthcare Central LLC)

## Flagstone Healthcare Central LLC

100% sole shareholder in North Silver Healthcare, Inc., dba Solimar Post Acute (Flagstone Healthcare Central LLC does not manage, operate or control North Silver Healthcare, Inc.)

## North Silver Healthcare, Inc.

5225 S J Street, Oxnard, CA 93033-8320 100% responsible for the management, operation and control of Solimar Post Acute